

IA No. 02/23
SC No.81/23
FIR No. 686/22
PS Nand Nagri
U/s 307/186/353/332/34 IPC &
25/27 A. Act
State Vs. Rehmat @ Langada
(Applicant Mohit @ Chuha)

25.08.2023

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Anurag, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO/PSI Sachin in person.

This is an application u/s 439 Cr.P.C. moved on behalf of applicant/accused for grant of regular bail and the same has emanated out of a pending trial before the court of undersigned.

Reply to the bail application has been filed.

During the course of submissions, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has pointed out that there are around 40 cases shown in the previous involvement report, which is part of record.

Accordingly, IO is directed to file the current status of all the cases mentioned in the previous involvement report on NDOH.

Put up this bail application for current status report /consideration on 04.09.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/25.08.2023