

SC No. 81/2023
FIR No. 686/2022
State Vs. Rehmat @ Langda and anr.
P.S. Nand Nagri
u/s. 307/186/353/332/34 IPC
& 25/27 Arms Act.

13.10.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Anurag Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit @
Chuha.

Sh. Anil Mishra, Ld. *amicus curiae* for accused
Rehmat @ Langda.

Today, this matter is fixed for consideration on the
point of charge.

No time left due to heavy board.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on 04.12.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/13.10.2023