

SC No. 81/2023  
FIR No. 686/2022  
State Vs. Rehmat @ Langda and anr.  
P.S. Nand Nagri  
u/s. 307/186/353/332/34 IPC  
& 25/27 Arms Act.

04.11.2023

File taken up today on bail application of applicant/accused Rehmat @ Langda.

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Anil Mishra, Ld. *amicus curiae* for accused  
Rehmat @ Langda.

Deputed IO/SI Ravi is present.

This is an application under Section 439 Cr. PC seeking regular bail moved on behalf of applicant.

Reply to the application filed by IO. The present bail application has emanated out of pending trial before the court of undersigned.

Arguments on bail application have been heard.

Put up this application for clarification, if any / order on 17.11.2023.

**(Vineet Kumar)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/04.11.2023