

SC No. 81/23  
FIR No. 686/22  
PS Nand Nagri  
U/s 307/353/332 IPC  
State Vs. Rehmat @ Langda Etc.

20.04.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused  
Rehmat @ Langda.  
Sh. Anurag Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit @  
Chuha with accused Mohit @ Chuha.  
Accused Rehmat @ Langda not present.  
IO/SI Ankur Singh in person.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Rehmat @ Langda.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in application, exemption is allowed for today only with directions to appear on NDOH. Application is disposed of accordingly.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE today.

PW HC Ramphal Singh not present despite service.

**Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him to be executed through SHO for NDOH.**

PW/Ct. Paramjeet not present despite service.

However, a written intimation has been sent on his behalf, wherein it has been mentioned that he is not well. Exemption is allowed for today only. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

**Contd.,**

-2-

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on 25.07.2024.

**Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this  
court on NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/20.04.2024