

SC No. 81/23
FIR No. 686/22
PS Nand Nagri
U/s 307/186/353/332/34 IPC &
25/27 A. Act
State Vs. Rehmat @ Langda Etc.

29.01.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohit @ Chuha in person on bail.
Accused Rehmat @ Langda not present.
Sh. Anil Mishra, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Rehmat @ Langda (through VC).
IO/SI Ankur in person.

Accused Rehmat @ Landga has not appeared before this court despite repeated calls.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Rehmat @ Langda has submitted that he has no information about accused Rehmat @ Langda.

Issue NBWs against accused Rehmat @ Langda and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. to be executed through IO/SHO concerned.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE today.

Summons issued to PWs i.e. Ct. Paramjeet and HC Ramphal Singh received back with the request to give another date on account of their engagement in law and order duty.

In view of the same, let the above said PWs be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up this matter for appearance of accused persons/purpose fixed on 07.03.2025.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court on NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/29.01.2025