

SC No. 81/2023
FIR No. 686/2022
State Vs. Rehmat @ Langda
P.S. Nand Nagri
u/s. 307/186/353/332/34 IPC
& 25/27 Arms Act.

07.03.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Mohit @ Chuha present on bail.

Accused Rehmat @ Langda not present.

Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of
Sh. Anil Mishra, Ld. amicus curiae for accused
Rehmat @ Langda.

Ms. Neesha Begum, surety of accused Rehmat @
Langda is also present.

IO/SI Ankur is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for appearance of accused
Rehmat @ Langda / PE.

NBW issued against accused Rehmat @ Langda
received back unexecuted with the report that accused is in
Mandoli Jail no.13 in case FIR No.753/2024 u/s 109(1)/3(5)/103(1)
P.S. Nand Nagri.

Also, an application seeking issuance of production
warrant against accused has been moved by his counsel.

Heard. Perused.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same
stands disposed of as allowed.

Let production warrant be issued against accused Rehmat @ Langda for NDOH.

Otherwise this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Ct. Paramjeet and HC Ram Phal are present, however they are discharged unexamined as one of accused persons is not present today. **Let, these witnesses be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for appearance of accused / PE on **03.05.2025. Notice be issued afresh to IO for NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/07.03.2025